

RSA No.514 of 2008

14.10.2019 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice Mr. R.R. Rahi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.1 has died and seeks time to take appropriate steps in this regard. Allowed. List after three weeks alongwith RSA No. 522 of 2008, as prayed for.

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

14th October, 2019
(Rohit)