

**RSA Nos.514, 522 of 2008**

23.11.2021

Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Ms. Jyoti Dogra, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he seeks time to file some application before this Registry. Let the same be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**( Chander Bhusan Barowalia )  
Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021  
(CS)