

RSA No. 514/2008

10.12.2021

Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Jyoti Dogra, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondent No. 2.

CMP(M) No. 1096/2021

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of respondent No. 2 returnable within four
weeks, on taking steps within one week. List thereafter.

CMP No. 14014/2021

The application is disposed of with a direction to
the applicants to file English translation of vernacular
documents, i.e. Annexures A-1 and A-2 within a period of six
weeks.

CMP No. 14774/2021

The present application under Order 1, Rule
10(2), read with Section 151 CPC has been maintained by the
applicant for deletion of name of respondent No. 1, Tilak Raj
from the array of parties. As per the applicant, respondent No.
1 has expired on 03.03.2015, during the pendency of the
appeal and his legal representatives are already on record as
appellants No. 1 to 3 and since there is no other legal
representative of respondent No. 1, his name is required to be
deleted from the array of parties. The application is duly
supported with the affidavit. No reply to the application has
been filed.

Heard. At this stage, taking into consideration
the fact that it is for the appellants to chose against whom
they want to pursue the case and since they do not want
to pursue the case against respondent No. 1, the present

application is allowed and name of respondent No. 1, Tilak Raj is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. The application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 14775/2021

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file English translation of vernacular documents, i.e. Annexure and A-2 within a period of six weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

10th December, 2021
(raman)