

Meeraj Devi and others vs. Tilak Raj and another  
**RSA No. 514 of 2008**

10.05.2023 Present: Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondent No.2.

List on **17.05.2023**, as prayed for.

May, 10, 2023  
tarun

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge