

Meera Devi & Ors. Vs. Tilak Raj & Anr.

**RSA No. 514/2008 a/w  
RSA No.522/2008**

01.06.2023 Present: Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2 in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that an application in the matter has been moved in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on **05.07.2023**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

01<sup>st</sup> June, 2023<sub>(Rohit)</sub>