

Meera Devi & Ors. Vs. Tilak Raj & Anr. a/w connected
matter

**RSA No. 514/2008 a/w RSA
No.522/2008**

05.07.2023 Present: Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants in
both the appeals.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2 in
both the appeals.

As prayed for, list on **24.08.2023**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

5th July, 2023_(Rohit)