

**Meeran Devi & Ors Vs. Basanti (deceased)
through her LRs.**

**RSA No.514 of 2008 a/w
RSA No. 522 of 2008**

24.08.2023 Present: Mr. J.R.Poswal, Advocate, for
the appellants in both the
appeals.

Name of respondent No.1 stands
deleted vide order dated
10.12.2021 in both the appeals.

Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for
respondents no.2(a) and 2(b).

**CMP No. 7167 of 2022 & CMP No.
6865 of 2022**

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 24, 2023
(ravinder)