

**Meeran Devi & Others Vs. Basanti (deceased) through
LRs**

RSA No.514 of 2008 a/w RSA No.522 of 2008

18.07.2024	Present:	Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.
		Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated 10.12.2021 in both the appeals.
		Ms. Nisha, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the parties, list for hearing on **19th September, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 18, 2024 (ps)